

Miss Bentley's 12th Annual Pin-Up Contest Entry Form Saturday, June 15, 2024 (rain or shine) Photo Shoot at Saloon from approximately 1 pm - 5 pm Registration opens at noon - (*Pre-registration encouraged – capped at first 50 contestants.*)

WINNER CROWNED BY 6 pm

Please fill in the boxes- No Entry Fee

Name:		Telephone:
Address:	City:	State: Zip
Email Address:		
How did you hear about the pin-up contest?		

A professional photographer will comfortably assist you throughout entire photo shoot to take place on Bentley's 1944 Vintage Red Harley Davidson Bobber in the front parking area at Bentley's. Each contestant's photo shoot takes about ten minutes. What to wear? Theme is Vintage Motorcycle!! Need Hair Help? Rachel and her stylists will be at the Show! For more info, email her at the_hairlady@yahoo.com. There will be a privacy area set up for last minute touch ups. Nudity is not permitted, and all contestants must be at least 19 years old. Posing with other contestants is acceptable. The following will be considered by a panel of judges: appealing outfits, attitude and overall image for a Bentley's T-Shirt. Miss Bentley's 2024 Pin-Up Winner may be selected by audience participation if there are tie scores.

Photos will be displayed on Bentley's Saloon website and/or displayed for other promotional use. The winner will receive \$1000 cash, tickets to the legendary Tommy Tattoo's Convention and other great prizes the day of the contest and following the contest, the winner will have the opportunity to view photographs that will be considered for design on a Bentley's Saloon T-Shirt. All contestants will receive special limited edition Bentley's 20th anniversary tees!

Disclaimer: Contestants will be judged solely on the personal preferences of the judges. Read carefully and sign below. Bentley's Saloon including all officers, employees, and/or agents, herein called the "Miss Bentley's Pin-Up Contest Organizers" and contestants agree that the "Miss Bentley's Pin-Up Contest Organizers" will in no case be responsible for any loss, damage or injury to the person or property of Contestants. Contestants also agree to hold "Miss Bentley's Pin-Up Contest Organizers" harmless from any and all claims and/or suits by anyone as a result of loss, damage or injury. Contestant has read and agrees to abide by all rules of Bentley's Saloon and the "Miss Bentley's Pin-Up Contest Organizers".

Agreed	by	Contestant	
--------	----	------------	--

Date:

(Signature Required)

Mail this form to: Bentley's Saloon Attn: Miss Bentley's Pin-Up Contest Entry Form 1601 Portland Road Arundel, Maine 04046 Or email to: <u>info@bentleyssaloon.com</u>